Solar inverters
ABB string inverters
TRIO-20.0/27.6-TL-OUTD
20kW to 27.6kW
A commercial photovoltaic (PV)
system using a TRIO-based modular
architecture can reduce BOS costs by
as much as 40 percent.

Technical data and types
TRIO-20.0-TL-US TRIO-27.6-TL-US
Type code TRIO-2.0-TL-OUTD TRIO-27.6-TL-OUTD
Safety
Isolation level Transformerless. Floating Array Required.
Safety and EMC standard UL1741, IEEE1547, IEEE1547.1, CSA C22.2 107.1-01-2001, FCC Part 15 Sub-part B
Class B Limits
Safety approval CCSAUS
Warranty
Standard warranty 10 years
Extended warranty 15 & 20 years
Available models
Standard with DC disconnect TRIO-20.0-TL-OUTD-S-US-480 TRIO-27.6-TL-OUTD-S-US-480
With DC disconnect, DC fuses and DC surge
protection TRIO-20.0-TL-OUTD-S1-US-480 TRIO-27.6-TL-OUTD-S1-US-480
With DC disconnect, DC fuses, DC surge protection
and AC surge protection TRIO-20.0-TL-OUTD-S1A-US-480 TRIO-27.6-TL-OUTD-S1A-US-480
With DC disconnect, DC fuses, DC surge protection
and AC fused disconnect TRIO-20.0-TL-OUTD-S1B-US-480 TRIO-27.6-TL-OUTD-S1B-US-480
Standard with DC disconnect and Arc-Fault circuit
interruption TRIO-20.0-TL-OUTD-S-US-480-A TRIO-27.6-TL-OUTD-S-US-480-A
With DC disconnect, DC fuses, DC surge protection
and Arc-Fault circuit interruption TRIO-20.0-TL-OUTD-S1-US-480-A TRIO-27.6-TL-OUTD-S1-US-480-A
With DC Disconnect, DC fuses, DC surge protection,
AC surge protection and Arc-Fault circuit interruption TRIO-20.0-TL-OUTD-S1A-US-480-A TRIO-27.6-TL-OUTD-S1A-US-480-A
With DC disconnect, DC fuses, DC surge protection,
AC fused disconnect and Arc-fault circuit interruption TRIO-20.0-TL-OUTD-S1B-US-480-A TRIO-27.6-TL-OUTD-S1B-US-480-A
All data is subject to change without notice
Block diagram of TRIO-20.0/27.6-TL-OUTD
80
85
90
95
100
E
ffi
ci
en
cy
, %
% of Rated Output Power
450 Vdc
700 Vdc
800 Vdc
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
80
85
90
95
100
E
ffi
ci
en
cy
, %
% of Rated Output Power
520 Vdc
715 Vdc
800 Vdc
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
MODBUS
+ T/R
- T/R
GND
REMOTE ON/OFF
N.C
N.O
C
ON/OFF EXT
WIRING BOX CIRCUIT
SERVICE
+ T/R